

## बड़ौदा राजस्थान क्षेत्रीय ग्रामीण बैंक

Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank (Sponsored by Bank of Baroda)

(बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा द्वारा प्रायोजित)

Date : 16-10-2020

## HO/2020-21/Pension Cell/34

The Senior Technical Director Jeevan Pramaan Project 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, National Informatics Center A Block, CGO Complex Lodhi Road New Delhi-110003

Sir,

## Re:- Registration of Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank, as PDA/PSA on Jeevan Pramaan portal

We submit that Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank, is an RRB (Regional Rural Bank) established under RRB Act 1976, Jointly owned by Govt. of India, State Govt. of Rajasthan and Bank of Baroda, having its Head Office at Ajmer, Rajasthan. Presently we are disbursing pension to approx 1000 retirees/family pensioners residing in different parts of india.

We wish to apprise you that all of our pensioners are having AADHAR card, AADHAR is seeded to their bank accounts and AADHAR number is available at our end. Hence there is no problem to introduce AADHAR based Digital Life Certificate in our organisation.

In order to facilitate submission of online 'Life Certificate' by pensioners through any corner of India, We intend to register our Bank as Pension Sanctioning Authority/ Pension Disbursing Authority on your esteemed portal. Therefore you are requested to please register us as PDA/PSA on your esteemed portal. In this context the contact details are given below -

> Mr. JAI KUMAR CHOUDHARY **Chief Manager** Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank Head Office : Plot No. 2343, Second Floor Vaishali Nagar, Ajmer – 305004 Mobile No :- +91-8003490021

The required formalities to be conducted in this regard may please be apprised to us on our E-mail ID : pensioncell.brkgb@barodarajasthanrrb.co.in

Regards

(1)

(R.K.Khunteta) **General Manager** 

> प्रधान कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं. 2343, द्वितीय तल, वैशाली नगर, अजमेर – 305 004 Head Office : Plot No. 2343, Second Floor, Vaishali Nagar, Ajmer - 305 004 फोन /Phone : 0145-2642621, 2642580, 2641893 फेक्स / Fax:0145-2642603 ई-मेल/e-mail ho@barodarajasthanrrb.co.in

Z:\Pension\General Correspondance.doc